
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 R.I.O. Shine On 3918 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 12 X

2 s 4 7 24 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 3669 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes/Q 2 2 5 -

3 t 2 5 9 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 3146 EMI -1 2 5 -

4 t 3 4 10 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army 2971 Do It Yourself/Kontor New Media -1 3 5 X

5 l 5 2 2 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush 2497 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 2 15 X

6 s 7 11 19 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps 2484 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 6 5 -

7 s 8 13 23 KLAAS Feel The Love 2315 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 1 7 6 -

8 t 6 3 3 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 2212 Virgin -2 3 8 -

9 l 9 16 35 STFU Urgent 2128 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 9 4 -

10 l 10 9 8 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 2059 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 0 5 11 X

11 s 17 84 - DAVE DARELL Children 2036 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 6 11 3 -

12 t 11 8 5 CUBA CLUB Suavemente 1672 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution/Music Mail -1 2 11 -
13 s 18 30 67 VERANO Rhythm Of The Night 1629 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 5 13 4 -

14 t 12 6 4 CASCADA Because The Night 1623 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -2 3 8 -

15 s 21 71 - BROOKLYN BOUNCE Get Ready To Bounce Recall 08 1580 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q 6 15 3 -

16 s 19 31 84 SUNLOVERZ Summer Of Love 1349 Lickin/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 3 16 4 -

17 t 14 15 28 BASSHUNTER All I Ever Wanted / Please Don't Go 1250 Warner -3 14 4 -

18 t 16 14 11 LÜTZENKIRCHEN 3 Tage Wach 1200 Universal/UV -2 1 20 X

19 t 13 10 6 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost 1159 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 6 9 -
20 s 24 28 60 REANIMATOR FEAT. BIG DADDI & VANILLA ICE Ice Ice Baby 2008 1077 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 4 20 4 -

21 s 50 - - BOOGIE PIMPS Gang Bang 1048 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 29 21 2 -

22 t 15 12 7 MADONNA FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE & TIMBALAND 4 Minutes 1040 Maverick/Warner -7 1 17 X
23 s 25 57 - FRANK STYLES Report 1019 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q 2 23 3 -

24 t 20 21 20 YANOU Children Of The Sun 1001 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -4 20 6 -

25 NEU - - - MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 906 Kontor/Kontor New Media 76 25 1 -

26 l 26 20 16 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 882 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 1 42 X
27 t 22 18 13 LAZARD I Am Alive! 801 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -5 5 14 -

28 s 58 - - VOODOO & SERANO Transatlantic Blow 736 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 30 28 2 -

29 t 28 27 33 MADONNA Give It 2 Me 686 Maverick/Warner -1 27 7 -
30 t 27 24 27 NOVY VS. SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 685 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 24 6 -

31 s 41 78 - FAITHLESS Insomnia 2008 614 UK Import 10 31 3 -

32 s 36 25 14 JEAN CLAUDE ADES & VINCENT THOMAS Shingaling 608 Great Stuff/Intergroove 4 14 8 -

33 s 38 29 25 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. SHENA Watch Out 599 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 5 22 9 -

34 s 63 - - PLAYAHITTY The Summer Is Magic 592 Club Tools/Kontor New Media 29 34 2 -

35 t 30 34 30 ALEX MEGANE Something 589 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -5 15 12 -

36 s 62 - - PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 578 Interscope/Universal/UV 26 36 2 -

37 l 37 35 63 ROB MAYTH Herz An Herz / Heart To Heart 563 Zooland/Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 0 35 4 -

38 t 35 40 70 ALEXANDER MARCUS Papaya 552 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 35 4 -

39 s 82 - - ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 550 Whitelabel 43 39 2 -
40 s 48 94 - LENNY FONTANA & RIDNEY PRES. LARISA Wait 4 U 531 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 8 40 3 -

41 t 23 17 12 WESTBAM AND THE LOVE COMMITTEE Highway To Love 501 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -18 11 7 -

42 s 49 100 - NE-YO Closer 497 Def Jam/Universal/UV 7 42 3 X

43 s 45 37 96 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Summer Dreams 458 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG 2 37 4 -

44 t 42 47 49 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 457 Universal/UV -2 42 6 -

45 t 31 23 17 ALP VS. OUTWORK Fiesta Elektronika 446 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -14 17 7 -

46 t 34 22 22 DIM CHRIS Sucker (TECKTONIK Anthem) 435 EMI -12 22 5 -

47 s 100 - - PARIS ENCORE Hungry Eyes 430 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 53 47 2 -

48 t 39 73 - THE IAN CAREY PROJECT Get Shaky 428 Electron/Kick Fresh/DMD -9 39 3 -

49 t 43 36 37 DELERIUM Silence 411 Nettwerk/DMD -6 16 13 X
50 t 29 19 15 LADY GAGA Just Dance 394 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -21 15 7 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 s 55 77 - THE GLITTERBOYS Africa 387 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 51 3 -

52 t 44 60 51 MEGASTYLEZ Jump With Me 376 Phatt-Clapp -8 44 6 -
53 t 47 72 - BECCA Lambada 373 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 47 3 -

54 NEU - - - MICHA MOOR Close Your Eyes 372 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 47 54 1 -

55 t 32 33 34 ROBIN S. VS. STEVE ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Show Me Love 2008 / Crank Dat 356 UK Import -23 31 7 -

56 t 46 39 29 HORNY UNITED Crazy Paris 354 Attractive/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -10 6 11 -

57 t 52 51 54 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. AKON Dangerous 347 KonLive/Geffen/Interscope/Universal/UV -5 42 6 -

58 NEU - - - BRISBY & JINGLES Losing Love 324 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 43 58 1 -

59 NEU - - - KEVIN STOMPER L.I.S.I 322 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 42 59 1 -
60 s 73 65 53 FLO RIDA In The Ayer 312 Atlantic/Warner 13 53 5 -

61 s 79 99 - KAT DELUNA FEAT. ELEPHANT MAN Whine Up 308 Epic/Sony BMG 18 61 3 X

62 s 89 - - DJ MNS VS. E-MAXX Nostra Culpa 304 Balloon/MTunes/Q 27 62 2 -
63 t 54 32 21 LOONA Por La Noche 287 Ariola/Sony BMG -9 17 6 -

64 NEU - - - CREW 7 Get The Party Started 280 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail 37 64 1 -

65 t 33 26 18 CULTURE BEAT Your Love 275 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -32 1 15 -

66 s 76 53 73 ARSENIUM Rumadai 274 Columbia/Sony BMG 10 53 4 -

67 t 61 55 43 D-TROY FEAT. MARSHALL JEFFERSON Move Your Body (2008) 272 Starshit/Kontor New Media -6 43 5 -

68 NEU - - - ROSENSTOLZ Gib Mir Sonne 270 Island/Polydor/UV 33 68 1 -

69 t 65 96 - STEVE MURANO Own Way 08 268 Toka Beatz/Zebralution -4 65 3 -
70 NEU - - - VINYLSHAKERZ Hypnotic Tango 266 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 31 70 1 -

71 NEU - - - SARAH CONNOR Under My Skin 262 X-Cell/Universal/UV 30 71 1 -

72 t 40 66 - THE ADMIRALS FEAT. SERAPHINA Young, Hot & Crazy 261 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -32 40 3 -
73 s 78 92 - CHRIS BROWN Forever 257 J Records/Sony BMG 5 73 3 -

74 t 70 98 - PANZER HAWAII Somewhere Over The Rainbow 256 Warner -4 70 3 -

75 t 67 49 66 THE VAMPROCKERZ This Life 254 GMG/Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q -8 47 6 -

76 t 69 50 44 G & G FEAT. GARY WRIGHT My My My 253 J K Productions/DMD -7 14 13 -
77 l 77 45 42 MOBY Disco Lies 246 Mute/EMI 0 7 21 X

78 t 53 48 47 DJ YANNY Redemption 245 Tunnel/Music Mail -25 37 7 -

79 s 94 - - FEDO MORA & CAMURRI After The Rain 244 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 15 79 2 -
80 t 74 46 75 CLUBLINERS Herz An Herz 242 Ill Fish Recordings -6 46 4 -

81 t 75 86 - DISKO PUNKS VS. CUTMASTER-J Punk No Rocker 241 Olavbelgoe.com/Zebralution -6 75 3 -

82 NEU - - - C.Y.B. Now 238 Mylo/Music Mail 19 82 1 -

83 t 56 56 64 LAURENT WOLF No Stress 237 Sony BMG -27 49 7 -

84 NEU - - - MOBY I Love To Move In Here 236 Mute/EMI 17 84 1 -

85 t 84 63 41 JAYBEE & DJ LOVEHOUSE Music 234 Whitelabel -1 41 5 -

86 t 59 41 26 MOGUAI Sittin' On Chrome 232 Punx/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -27 16 8 -

87 t 64 38 31 SNAP Rhythm Is A Dancer 2008 224 Luma Music/Zebralution -23 25 7 X

88 NEU - - - FINGER & KADEL Ihr Seid Doch Krank 210 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q 13 88 1 -

89 t 66 58 55 LEXTER Freedom To Love 209 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -23 29 10 -
90 t 57 79 - STEREO PALMA Dreaming 205 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -33 57 3 -

91 NEU - - - KID ROCK All Summer Long 204 Atlantic/Warner 10 91 1 X

92 t 80 61 56 JAN WAYNE AND SCARLET Wish You Where Here 203 Deutsche Dance Records/Zebralution -12 56 8 -

93 t 71 44 40 FEDDE LE GRAND Get This Feeling 201 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -22 10 15 -

94 t 85 75 69 DISCOTRONIC The Masterplan 199 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q -9 23 11 -

95 l 95 91 - SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 198 Whitelabel 0 91 3 -

96 NEU - - - BOMBELLE La Musique 194 Balloon/MTunes/Q 5 96 1 -

97 NEU - - - BIONIK & BLACK MAMBA FEAT. AFROB & D-FLAME Ghetto Millionaire 192 Control/Kontor New Media 4 97 1 -

98 t 72 52 36 DIRTY SOUTH The End 191 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -26 27 8 -

99 RE - 90 - DAVID GUETTA Delirious 190 Virgin 2 4 20 X
100 t 81 69 58 LIL WAYNE FEAT. STATIC MAJOR Lollipop 180 Universal/UV -19 49 8 X
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 5 20 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 3669 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes/Q 1 1 4

2 t 1 3 7 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 3146 EMI -1 1 5

3 s 4 8 15 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps 2484 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 3 4

4 s 5 9 19 KLAAS Feel The Love 2315 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 1 4 5

5 t 3 1 2 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 2212 Virgin -2 1 7

6 l 6 11 31 STFU Urgent 2128 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 6 4

7 s 11 - - DAVE DARELL Children 2036 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 7 2

8 t 7 6 4 CUBA CLUB Suavemente 1672 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution/Music Mail -1 2 10

9 s 12 24 - VERANO Rhythm Of The Night 1629 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 3 9 3

10 t 8 4 3 CASCADA Because The Night 1623 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -2 2 7

11 s 15 - - BROOKLYN BOUNCE Get Ready To Bounce Recall 08 1580 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q 4 11 2

12 s 13 25 - SUNLOVERZ Summer Of Love 1349 Lickin/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 1 12 3

13 t 10 10 24 BASSHUNTER All I Ever Wanted / Please Don't Go 1250 Warner -3 10 4

14 t 9 7 5 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost 1159 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -5 5 8

15 s 18 22 - REANIMATOR FEAT. BIG DADDI & VANILLA ICE Ice Ice Baby 2008 1077 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 3 15 3

16 s 43 - - BOOGIE PIMPS Gang Bang 1048 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 27 16 2

17 s 19 50 - FRANK STYLES Report 1019 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q 2 17 3

18 t 14 15 16 YANOU Children Of The Sun 1001 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -4 14 6

19 NEU - - - MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 906 Kontor/Kontor New Media 32 19 1
20 t 16 13 10 LAZARD I Am Alive! 801 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -4 3 13

21 NEU - - - VOODOO & SERANO Transatlantic Blow 736 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 30 21 1

22 t 21 21 29 MADONNA Give It 2 Me 686 Maverick/Warner -1 21 6

23 t 20 18 23 NOVY VS. SNAP! Rhythm Is A Dancer 685 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 18 6

24 s 34 - - FAITHLESS Insomnia 2008 614 UK Import 10 24 2

25 s 29 19 11 JEAN CLAUDE ADES & VINCENT THOMAS Shingaling 608 Great Stuff/Intergroove 4 10 8

26 s 31 23 21 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. SHENA Watch Out 599 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 5 18 8

27 NEU - - - PLAYAHITTY The Summer Is Magic 592 Club Tools/Kontor New Media 24 27 1

28 t 23 28 26 ALEX MEGANE Something 589 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -5 11 11

29 NEU - - - PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 578 Interscope/Universal/UV 22 29 1
30 l 30 29 - ROB MAYTH Herz An Herz / Heart To Heart 563 Zooland/Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 0 29 3

31 t 28 34 - ALEXANDER MARCUS Papaya 552 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 28 3

32 NEU - - - ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 550 Whitelabel 19 32 1

33 s 41 - - LENNY FONTANA & RIDNEY PRES. LARISA Wait 4 U 531 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 8 33 2

34 t 17 12 9 WESTBAM AND THE LOVE COMMITTEE Highway To Love 501 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -17 8 7

35 s 38 31 - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Summer Dreams 458 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG 3 31 3

36 t 35 40 44 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 457 Universal/UV -1 35 5

37 t 24 17 13 ALP VS. OUTWORK Fiesta Elektronika 446 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -13 13 6

38 t 27 16 18 DIM CHRIS Sucker (TECKTONIK Anthem) 435 EMI -11 16 4

39 NEU - - - PARIS ENCORE Hungry Eyes 430 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 12 39 1
40 t 32 - - THE IAN CAREY PROJECT Get Shaky 428 Electron/Kick Fresh/DMD -8 32 2

41 t 22 14 12 LADY GAGA Just Dance 394 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -19 12 7

42 s 48 - - THE GLITTERBOYS Africa 387 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 6 42 2

43 t 37 - - MEGASTYLEZ Jump With Me 376 Phatt-Clapp -6 37 2

44 t 40 - - BECCA Lambada 373 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -4 40 2

45 NEU - - - MICHA MOOR Close Your Eyes 372 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 6 45 1

46 t 25 27 30 ROBIN S. VS. STEVE ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Show Me Love 2008 / Crank Dat 356 UK Import -21 25 6

47 t 39 33 25 HORNY UNITED Crazy Paris 354 Attractive/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -8 4 11

48 t 45 44 49 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. AKON Dangerous 347 KonLive/Geffen/Interscope/Universal/UV -3 37 5

49 NEU - - - BRISBY & JINGLES Losing Love 324 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 2 49 1
50 NEU - - - KEVIN STOMPER L.I.S.I 322 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 1 38 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 1 1 R.I.O. Shine On

2 1 R.I.O. Shine On 2 2 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade

3 3 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 3 3 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor

4 4 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army 4 9 STFU Urgent

5 5 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush 5 4 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army

6 7 KLAAS Feel The Love 6 7 KLAAS Feel The Love

7 6 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps 7 11 DAVE DARELL Children

8 15 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Get Ready To Bounce Recall 08 8 5 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush

9 14 CASCADA Because The Night 9 8 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait
10 8 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 10 6 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps

11 10 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 11 10 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

12 9 STFU Urgent 12 16 SUNLOVERZ Summer Of Love

13 13 VERANO Rhythm Of The Night 13 13 VERANO Rhythm Of The Night

14 12 CUBA CLUB Suavemente 14 25 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

15 16 SUNLOVERZ Summer Of Love 15 17 BASSHUNTER All I Ever Wanted / Please Don't Go

16 11 DAVE DARELL Children 16 14 CASCADA Because The Night
17 23 FRANK STYLES Report 17 24 YANOU Children Of The Sun

18 19 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost 18 12 CUBA CLUB Suavemente

19 25 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 19 15 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Get Ready To Bounce Recall 08
20 34 PLAYAHITTY The Summer Is Magic 20 20 REANIMATOR FEAT. BIG DADDI & VANILLA ICE Ice Ice Baby 2008

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 1 1 R.I.O. Shine On

2 1 R.I.O. Shine On 2 2 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade

3 3 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 3 4 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army

4 4 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army 4 3 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor

5 11 DAVE DARELL Children 5 6 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps

6 9 STFU Urgent 6 5 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush

7 7 KLAAS Feel The Love 7 7 KLAAS Feel The Love

8 8 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 8 8 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait

9 12 CUBA CLUB Suavemente 9 13 VERANO Rhythm Of The Night
10 6 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps 10 28 VOODOO & SERANO Transatlantic Blow

11 5 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush 11 9 STFU Urgent

12 10 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 12 11 DAVE DARELL Children

13 13 VERANO Rhythm Of The Night 13 12 CUBA CLUB Suavemente

14 14 CASCADA Because The Night 14 17 BASSHUNTER All I Ever Wanted / Please Don't Go

15 15 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Get Ready To Bounce Recall 08 15 10 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

16 16 SUNLOVERZ Summer Of Love 16 14 CASCADA Because The Night

17 19 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost 17 15 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Get Ready To Bounce Recall 08

18 25 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 18 20 REANIMATOR FEAT. BIG DADDI & VANILLA ICE Ice Ice Baby 2008

19 22 MADONNA FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE & TIMBALAND 4 Minutes 19 23 FRANK STYLES Report
20 17 BASSHUNTER All I Ever Wanted / Please Don't Go 20 21 BOOGIE PIMPS Gang Bang

21.07.2008 / KW 30
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 R.I.O. Shine On 1 1 R.I.O. Shine On

2 4 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army 2 3 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor

3 3 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 3 5 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush

4 2 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 4 6 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps

5 6 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps 5 4 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army

6 7 KLAAS Feel The Love 6 8 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait
7 5 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush 7 10 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

8 18 LÜTZENKIRCHEN 3 Tage Wach 8 18 LÜTZENKIRCHEN 3 Tage Wach

9 9 STFU Urgent 9 22 MADONNA FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE & TIMBALAND 4 Minutes
10 10 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 10 2 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade

11 8 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 11 7 KLAAS Feel The Love

12 21 BOOGIE PIMPS Gang Bang 12 19 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost

13 73 CHRIS BROWN Forever 13 16 SUNLOVERZ Summer Of Love

14 16 SUNLOVERZ Summer Of Love 14 38 ALEXANDER MARCUS Papaya

15 19 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost 15 12 CUBA CLUB Suavemente

16 20 REANIMATOR FEAT. BIG DADDI & VANILLA ICE Ice Ice Baby 2008 16 20 REANIMATOR FEAT. BIG DADDI & VANILLA ICE Ice Ice Baby 2008
17 38 ALEXANDER MARCUS Papaya 17 42 NE-YO Closer

18 - MARK MEDLOCK Summer Love 18 14 CASCADA Because The Night

19 17 BASSHUNTER All I Ever Wanted / Please Don't Go 19 35 ALEX MEGANE Something
20 28 VOODOO & SERANO Transatlantic Blow 20 - UWE 169 EINHALB WORLITZER Fly With Me

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 6 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps

2 3 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor

3 1 R.I.O. Shine On

4 4 M@D The Concert Medley Seven Nation Army

5 10 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

6 8 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait

7 21 BOOGIE PIMPS Gang Bang

8 5 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush

9 15 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Get Ready To Bounce Recall 08
10 11 DAVE DARELL Children

11 2 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade

12 18 LÜTZENKIRCHEN 3 Tage Wach

13 19 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost

14 12 CUBA CLUB Suavemente

15 14 CASCADA Because The Night

16 43 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Summer Dreams

17 17 BASSHUNTER All I Ever Wanted / Please Don't Go

18 60 FLO RIDA In The Ayer

19 7 KLAAS Feel The Love
20 27 LAZARD I Am Alive!
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